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Business Filing Details

Business Record Details »

Minnesota Business Name

3M COMPANY

Business Type
Business Corporation (Foreign)

File Number
6051

Filing Date
08/06/1929

Renewal Due Date
12/31/2022

Registered Agent(s)
Corporation Service Company

Filing History

Filing History

Select the item(s) you would like to order:

MN Statute
303

Home Jurisdiction
Delaware

Status
Active / In Good Standing

Registered Office Address
2345 Rice Street
Suite 230
Roseville, MN 55113-5603
USA

Chief Executive Officer
Michael F Roman
3M Center
St Paul, MN 55144-1000
USA

Order Selected Copies

0O Filing Date Filing Effective Date
0O 08/06/1929 Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
0O 08/06/1929 Original Filing - Business Corporation (Foreign)
08/06/1929 Business Corporation (Foreign) Business Name
(Business Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing
Company)
0O 02/29/1936 Business Corporation (Foreign) Other

https://mblsportal.sos.state.mn.us/Business/SearchDetails ?filingGuid=be2c506f-a4d4-e011-a886-001ec94ffe7f
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Filing Date

06/11/1945
11/19/1945
11/05/1947
11/05/1947
01/12/1951
06/28/1951
01/07/1953
01/08/1954
12/29/1954
01/09/1956
05/25/1956
01/14/1957
01/07/1958
01/05/1959
05/26/1960

10/01/1965

07/05/1972
12/13/1979
07/24/1980
07/09/1982
06/20/1986
06/26/1987
07/01/1987
07/06/1987

10/30/1991

Business Filing Details

Filing

Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)

Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)

Consent to Use of Name - Business Corporation

(Foreign)
Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)

Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)

Business Corporation (Foreign) Restated Articles

Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)

Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)

Business Corporation (Foreign) Change of Shares

Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)

Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)

Effective Date
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Filing Date

01/14/1992
05/13/1992
04/04/1995
01/02/1997

10/20/1997

07/28/1999

04/10/2002

11/18/2002

08/07/2009

9/16/2016

12/15/2017

Business Filing Details

Filing

Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)
Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)

Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation
(Foreign)

Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)

Business Corporation (Foreign) Business Name
(Business Name: 3M COMPANY)

Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation
(Foreign)

Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation
(Foreign)

Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation
(Foreign)

Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation
(Foreign)

The Office of the Secretary of State is an
equal opportunity employer

Effective Date
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