## **Business Record Details »**

Minnesota Business Name

## **3M COMPANY**

**Business Type** 

**Business Corporation (Foreign)** 

File Number

6051

**Filing Date** 

08/06/1929

**Renewal Due Date** 

12/31/2022

Registered Agent(s)

**Corporation Service Company** 

**MN Statute** 

303

**Home Jurisdiction** 

Delaware

**Status** 

Active / In Good Standing

**Registered Office Address** 

2345 Rice Street

Suite 230

Roseville, MN 55113-5603

USA

**Chief Executive Officer** 

Michael F Roman

3M Center

St Paul, MN 55144-1000

USA

## **Filing History**

## **Filing History**

Select the item(s) you would like to order: Order Selected Copies

Filing Date	Filing	Effective Date
08/06/1929	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
08/06/1929	Original Filing - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
08/06/1929	Business Corporation (Foreign) Business Name (Business Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company)	
02/29/1936	Business Corporation (Foreign) Other	

Filing Date	Filing	Effective Date
06/11/1945	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
11/19/1945	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
11/05/1947	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
11/05/1947	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
01/12/1951	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
06/28/1951	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
01/07/1953	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
01/08/1954	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
12/29/1954	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
01/09/1956	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
05/25/1956	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
01/14/1957	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
01/07/1958	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
01/05/1959	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
05/26/1960	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
10/01/1965	Consent to Use of Name - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
07/05/1972	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
12/13/1979	Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
07/24/1980	Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
07/09/1982	Business Corporation (Foreign) Restated Articles	
06/20/1986	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
06/26/1987	Amendment - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
07/01/1987	Business Corporation (Foreign) Change of Shares	
07/06/1987	Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
10/30/1991	Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)	

Filing Date	Filing	Effective Date
01/14/1992	Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
05/13/1992	Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
04/04/1995	Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
01/02/1997	Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
10/20/1997	Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
07/28/1999	Merger - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
04/10/2002	Business Corporation (Foreign) Business Name (Business Name: 3M COMPANY)	
11/18/2002	Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
08/07/2009	Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
9/16/2016	Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Foreign)	
12/15/2017	Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Foreign)	

© 2022 Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State - Terms & Conditions The Office of the Secretary of State is an equal opportunity employer

**Subscribe for email updates!**